
 

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES 
ANSARI NAGAR, NEW DELHI- 110608 

EXAMINATION SECTION 

Corrigendum No. 17/2023 

F. No./AIIMS/Exam.Sec./4-12/(INI-SS- July-24)/2024                                                           Dated: 10.05.2024 

 
In continuation of Result notification no.40/2024 dated 09.05.2024 uploaded on 
AIIMS website www.aiimsexams.ac.in for DM/M.Ch and MD (Hospital 
Administration) Courses for July 2024 Session, the following changes in the 
Department of Pediatrics Haematology-Oncology & Reproductive medicine 
will be applicable regarding date of Department assessment as per 
communication received from respected Department :- 

Subject 
No. DM Course 

Proposed date of 
Department 
Assessment 

Revised date of 
Department 
Assessment 

41 DM-Pediatric 
Haematology-

Oncology 
16.05.2024 

15.05.2024 
 

50 DM- Reproductive 
Medicine 

16.05.2024 17.05.2024 

 
Rest all shall remain the same. 
Important: For Guidelines, the number of seats, eligibility criteria, detailed 
information, etc. please visit the website www.aiimsexams.ac.in.All applicants 
must visit the website regularly since all subsequent Corrigendum/ 
Addendum/Updates will only be uploaded to the website. 
 

 
   ASSISTANT CONTROLLER ( EXAMINATION) 

                                               

 

 

http://www.aiimsexams.ac.in/
http://www.aiimsexams.ac.in/

